(variables) on the net present value is observed, while the value of other economic

elements is constant, equal to the initial values. The increase and decrease of the

net present value are expected, depending on the positive or negative percentage

changes of the individual economic element of a new skidder. Regardless of the

expected results, the model sensitivity analysis is a useful approach as it clearly

indicates to what extent (change) it is necessary to influence an individual economic

203

FORMEC 2018 – Improved Forest Mechanisation: mobilizing natural resources and preventing wildfires
 September 25th -27th, 2018. Madrid, Spain

element in order to make the investment project of substitution more positive

regarding the net present value and vice versa.

Fig. 3 Sensitivity analysis of the investment project

In the second case, two scenarios were created and the movement of net present

value is shown as:

Changing revenue of an old and a new skidder (Table 4)

Changing the cost of an old skidder and changing the revenue of a new skidder

(Table 5).

Table 4. Scenario I – Movement of net present value

 The revenue of a new skidder

T
h
e

r
e
v
e
n
u
e

o
f

a
n
o
ld

s
k
id

d
e
r

 -50% -25% -10% 0% 10% 25% 50%

Deviati

on

-

1,43

3

23,33

8

35,00

7

42,00

8

46,67

6

51,34

3

58,34

5

70,01

4 -50% 18,9

28

-

30,76

2

46,84

7

93,41

3

124,4

57

155,5

00

202,0

66

279,6

75 -25% 28,3

92

-

93,70

7

-

16,09

7

30,46

8

61,51

2

92,55

6

139,1

21

216,7

30 -10% 34,0

71

-

131,4

74

-

53,86

4

-7,299 23,74

5

54,78

9

101,3

54

178,9

64 0% 37,8

56

-

156,6

51

-

79,04

2

-

32,47

7

-1,433 29,61

1

76,17

6

153,7

86 10% 41,6

42

-

181,8

29

-

104,2

20

-

57,65

5

-

26,61

1

4,433 50,99

8

128,6

08 25% 47,3

20

-

219,5

96

-

141,9

87

-

95,42

1

-

64,37

8

-

33,33

4

13,23

2

90,84

1 50% 56,7

84

-

282,5

41

-

204,9

32

-

158,3

66

-

127,3

22

-

96,27

9

-

49,71

3

27,89

6

204

FORMEC 2018 – Improved Forest Mechanisation: mobilizing natural resources and preventing wildfires
 September 25th -27th, 2018. Madrid, Spain

Table 5. Scenario II – Movement of net present value

 The revenue of a new skidder

T
h
e

c
o
s
t
o
f

a
n
o
ld

s
k
id

d
e
r

 -50% -25% -10% 0% 10% 25% 50%

Deviati

on

-

1,43

3

23,33

8

35,00

7

42,00

8

46,67

6

51,34

3

58,34

5

70,01

4 -50% 15,1

29

-

257,2

73

-

179,6

64

-

133,0

98

-

102,0

54

-

71,01

1

-

24,44

5

53,16

4 -25% 22,6

93

-

206,9

62

-

129,3

53

-

82,78

7

-

51,74

4

-

20,70

0

25,86

6

103,4

75 -10% 27,2

32

-

176,7

76

-

99,16

6

-

52,60

1

-

21,55

7

9,487 56,05

2

133,6

61 0% 30,2

58

-

156,6

51

-

79,04

2

-

32,47

7

-1,433 29,61

1

76,17

6

153,7

86 10% 33,2

84

-

136,5

27

-

58,91

8

-

12,35

2

18,69

1

49,73

5

96,30

1

173,9

10 25% 37,8

22

-

106,3

41

-

28,73

2

17,83

4

48,87

8

79,92

1

126,4

87

204,0

96 50% 45,3

87

-

56,03

0

21,57

9

68,14

5

99,18

8

130,2

32

176,7

98

254,4

07

In the second case for the above mentioned two scenarios, the movement of net

present value is expected, but the sensitivity analysis is more complex here, as it

suggests that simultaneous positive or negative percentage changes of two

economic elements affect the net present value of the investment project.

4. Discussion

The goal of investing in return is to maintain production capacities as well as to be

more efficient with fixed assets to increase companies’ profitability. The long-term